J-2: To Receiver or Modem
J-3: To DC Supply
Module
TT25/40 - Thru Tee
J-1: To LNB, BDC or BUC
TT40-NNBB
Connectors available:
J1, J2:  L-Band: To LNB/BUC &

J-2: To Receiver or Modem
J-3: To DC Supply
How to order a TT25/40 - Thru Tee
Module
TT25/40 - Thru Tee
J-1: To LNB, BDC or BUC
TT40-NNBB
Connectors available:
J1, J2:  L-Band: To LNB/BUC &
Receiver/Modem
S - SMA, 50Ω F - F, 75Ω
N - N, 50Ω
J3: DC Supply
B - BNC (preferred) N - N
F - F  ft - Feedthrough
Power Option
25 - Standard 12-24 VDC & 2.5 A
40 - High Power 12-48 VDC & 4.0 A
J-4: BNC, unused
BNC-to-pigtail adapters and BNC-to-binding post
adapters sold separately. See SIP price list for
part number and price.
Tel: (604) 856-0305, Fax: (604) 856-0315
14239 Marine Drive,
White Rock, BC
V4B-1A9 Canada
1927 Boblett Street,
Blaine, WA
98230, USA
SIP: TT25/40 - Thru Tee Specifications
Electrical Specifications
L Band
Bandpass: 10 MHz & 900 to 2100 MHz
Thru Loss: 1.0 dB maximum
Ripple: ±0.5 dB maximum
Input VSWR: 1.5 : 1 maximum
Output VSWR: 1.5 : 1 maximum
DC
Filtering: Hash filter, low pass filter
Resistance: 0.132 ohms (average)
Environmental Specifications
Operating Temp: -40 to +60° Celsius
Relative Humidity: Up to 100%
condensation and frost
Mechanical Specifications
Measurements: Tolerance ±.005 in.
Size (case): 3.425l x 2.55w x 0.88h in.
Size (with conn): 3.425l x 3.8w x 0.88h in.
Weight: 5 oz
Paint / Colour: Gold Allodyne finish
Mounting holes: 3/8" (5mm)
 Accepts standard
rackmounting screws:
 10/32 or 10/34
Power Specifications
Input DC Voltage: Passive Device. No
power required
Power Capacity: 12 to 24VDC - 2.5A
 12 to 48VDC - 4.0A high
Each connector type has an impedance of
either 50 or 75 ohms. Orbital uses 1 of 4
distinct boards to achieve the appropriate
impedance transform:
V1 - 50Ω to LNB/BUC, 50Ω to Rx/modem
V3 - 75Ω to LNB/BUC, 75Ω to Rx/modem
Only V1 & V3 available at this time.
Standard Bias Tees are not designed for Satellite applications. They